Official Tabulation Results for: Tabulation Date: 8/7/2017

2017 SAG-AFTRA
MIAMI LOCAL Count Mailed: 3,274

Count Returned: 733
Percent Returned: 22.39%

Race CandidateName Results  Percent

President
JOHN MCKARTHY 503 70.94% President (2 yr term)
PABLO AZAR 113 15.94%
SHARON PARRA OLACIREGUI 93 13.12%

Secretary
BARRY BRANDT 278 40.58% Secretary (2 yr term)
CARMEN LOPEZ 264 38.54%
JOSEPH GIAMBRONE 143 20.88%

Local Board Member (South Florida)

LAUREL LEVEY 247 33.70% Local Board Member
CARMEN LOPEZ 236 32.20% Local Board Member

South Florida) (2 yr term)
South Florida) (2 yr term)

—_~ o~~~

TESS LA BELLA 222 30.29% Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)
PABLO AZAR 215 29.33% Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)
JOSEPH GIAMBRONE 196 26.74%
MARCY ROBAN 190 25.92%
THOMAS J FALBORN 187 25.51%
TOM DEAKMAN 186 25.38%
KARIN KELTS 167 22.78%
SAMANTHA SKYE 155 21.15%
DONNIE KENT 133 18.14%
JANET CARABELLI 125 17.05%
ANA CAROLINA GRAJALES 101 13.78%
SHARON PARRA OLACIREGUI 59 8.05%

Local Board Member (Central Florida)

ADAM VERNIER 362 49.39% Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term)
CHRIS BEEKIE 322 43.93% Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term)
FRANK ERAMO 269 36.70%

KRISTIN WOLLETT 191 26.06%



Local Board Member-At-Large

NANCY DUERR

ROD BALL

CAROL C. BAILEY

KEVIN DEAN HACKETT

JAY AMOR

MICHAEL BIENVENU

PHYLLIS (SANTARA) SIDERSKY

Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large

DAVE COREY
STEVE GLADSTONE
CAROL LOGEN
BARRY BRANDT
FRENCHI

Convention Delegate

STEVE GLADSTONE
DAVE COREY

CARMEN LOPEZ

ROD BALL

JAY AMOR

CAROL C. BAILEY
BARRY BRANDT
LAUREL LEVEY

TESS LA BELLA

KEVIN DEAN-HACKETT
MARCY ROBAN
JOSEPH GIAMBRONE
TOM DEAKMAN

CHRIS BEEKIE
TAMARA JONES
SAMANTHA SKYE
JANET CARABELLI
DONNIE KENT
MICHAEL BIENVENU
THOMAS J FALBORN
KARIN KELTS

FRENCHI

FRANK ERAMO
KRISTIN WOLLETT
LISA MARIE WILKINSON
SHARON PARRA OLACIREGUI
BRIAN K TESTER
PHYLLIS (SANTARA) SIDERSKY

401
380
352
346
341
231
101

496
448
383
369
204

374
347
310
304
303
290
269
259
254
250
242
235
226
223
215
213
203
196
195
192
191
185
171
161
126
118
108
106

54.71%
51.84%
48.02%
47.20%
46.52%
31.51%
13.78%

67.67%
61.12%
52.25%
50.34%
27.83%

51.02%
47.34%
42.29%
41.47%
41.34%
39.56%
36.70%
35.33%
34.65%
34.11%
33.02%
32.06%
30.83%
30.42%
29.33%
29.06%
27.69%
26.74%
26.60%
26.19%
26.06%
25.24%
23.33%
21.96%
17.19%
16.10%
14.73%
14.46%

Local Board Member-At-Large
Local Board Member-At-Large
Local Board Member-At-Large
Local Board Member-At-Large

—_~ o~ o~ —~

Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large
Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large
Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large
Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large

Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)
Convention Delegates (2 yr term)

2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term

)
)
)
)

2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term
2 yr term

—_~ e~~~

)
)
)
)



