Official Tabulation Results for:

2017 SAG-AFTRA MIAMI LOCAL

Count Mailed: 3,274

Tabulation Date: 8/7/2017

Count Returned: 733
Percent Returned: 22.39%

Race	CandidateName	Results	Percent	Percent Returned: 22.39%	
President					
	JOHN MCKARTHY PABLO AZAR SHARON PARRA OLACIREGUI	503 113 93	70.94% 15.94% 13.12%	President (2 yr term)	
Secre	etary				
	BARRY BRANDT CARMEN LOPEZ JOSEPH GIAMBRONE	278 264 143	40.58% 38.54% 20.88%	Secretary (2 yr term)	
Local Board Member (South Florida)					
	LAUREL LEVEY CARMEN LOPEZ TESS LA BELLA PABLO AZAR JOSEPH GIAMBRONE MARCY ROBAN THOMAS J FALBORN TOM DEAKMAN KARIN KELTS SAMANTHA SKYE DONNIE KENT JANET CARABELLI ANA CAROLINA GRAJALES SHARON PARRA OLACIREGUI	247 236 222 215 196 190 187 186 167 155 133 125 101 59	33.70% 32.20% 30.29% 29.33% 26.74% 25.92% 25.51% 25.38% 22.78% 21.15% 18.14% 17.05% 13.78% 8.05%	Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)	
Local Board Member (Central Florida)					
	ADAM VERNIER CHRIS BEEKIE FRANK ERAMO KRISTIN WOLLETT	362 322 269 191	49.39% 43.93% 36.70% 26.06%	Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term) Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term)	

Local Board Member-At-Large

THOMAS J FALBORN

LISA MARIE WILKINSON

SHARON PARRA OLACIREGUI

PHYLLIS (SANTARA) SIDERSKY

DONNIE KENT MICHAEL BIENVENU

KARIN KELTS

FRANK ERAMO KRISTIN WOLLETT

BRIAN K TESTER

FRENCHI

NANCY DUERR ROD BALL CAROL C. BAILEY KEVIN DEAN HACKETT JAY AMOR MICHAEL BIENVENU PHYLLIS (SANTARA) SIDERSKY	401 380 352 346 341 231 101	54.71% 51.84% 48.02% 47.20% 46.52% 31.51% 13.78%	Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term)			
Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large						
DAVE COREY STEVE GLADSTONE CAROL LOGEN BARRY BRANDT FRENCHI	496 448 383 369 204	67.67% 61.12% 52.25% 50.34% 27.83%	Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term) Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term) Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term) Alternate Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term)			
Convention Delegate						
STEVE GLADSTONE DAVE COREY CARMEN LOPEZ ROD BALL JAY AMOR CAROL C. BAILEY BARRY BRANDT LAUREL LEVEY TESS LA BELLA KEVIN DEAN-HACKETT MARCY ROBAN JOSEPH GIAMBRONE TOM DEAKMAN CHRIS BEEKIE TAMARA JONES SAMANTHA SKYE JANET CARABELLI	374 347 310 304 303 290 269 259 254 250 242 235 226 223 215 213 203	51.02% 47.34% 42.29% 41.47% 41.34% 39.56% 36.70% 35.33% 34.65% 34.11% 33.02% 32.06% 30.83% 30.42% 29.33% 29.06% 27.69%	Convention Delegates (2 yr term)			

26.74%

26.60%

26.19% 26.06%

25.24%

23.33%

21.96%

17.19%

16.10%

14.73%

14.46%

196

195

192

191

185

171

161

126

118

108

106